“Subject to any limitations set forth in this Agreement, City agrees to pay Consultant the 

amounts specified in the “Schedule of Compensation” attached hereto as Exhibit “C” and 

incorporated herein by this reference. The total compensation, including reimbursement for 

actual expenses, shall not exceed Six Hundred Fifty Nine Thousand Six Hundred Dollars 

($659,600.00) Five Hundred Seventy Thousand Dollars ($570,000) for the initial 3-year Term, 

and Four Hundred Forty Four Thousand Six Hundred Dollars ($444,600.00) Three Hundred 

Eighty Thousand ($380,000) for the optional 2-year extension, for a total not-to-exceed sum of 

One Million One Hundred Four Thousand Two Hundred Dollars ($1,104,200.00) Nine 

Hundred Fifty Thousand Dollars ($950,000) (the “Contract Sum”), unless additional 

compensation is approved pursuant to Section 1.8.  Compensation shall not exceed Two 

Hundred Twenty Two Thousand Three Hundred Dollars ($222,300.00) One Hundred Ninety 

Thousand Dollars per fiscal year. 

The total compensation, including reimbursement for actual expenses, shall not exceed 

Six Hundred Fifty Nine Thousand Six Hundred Dollars ($659,600.00) Five Hundred Seventy 

Thousand Dollars ($570,000.00) (the “Contract Sum”), unless additional compensation is 

approved pursuant to Section 1.8.  If the City exercises its option to renew the Agreement for 

two additional years, the total compensation for the optional two-year extension shall be Four 

Hundred Forty Four Thousand Six Hundred Dollars ($444,600.00) Three Hundred Eighty 

Thousand Dollars ($380,000.00), including reimbursement for actual expenses (the “Renewal 

Contract Sum). ”  

b. The first paragraph of Section 4.1, Representatives and Personnel of Consultant,

is hereby amended as follows:

“The following principals of Consultant (“Principals”) are hereby designated as being the